

OFFICE OF THE **DEPUTY COMMISSIONER** DIR LOWER

Estt: Dated Timergara the 10/04/2023

dcdirlower@gmail.com

deputy Commissioner Dir Lower

The Assistant Secretary (Estt:),

Govt. of Khyber Pakhtuńkhwa,

Board of Revenue, Revenue & Estate Department,

Peshawar.

Subject:

SERVICE APPEAL NO.7139/202

SENIOR MEMBER, BOARD OF REVENUE

Please refer to your office letter No.Estt:VII/S.A No.7139/2021/Amin-ud-Din-8368-69 dated 30/03/2023.

Vide order dated 31-01-2022, that Mr. Amin-ud-Din, Tehsil Office Kanungo of this office has been re-instated in service by the Chairman, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal Peshawar.

In compliance to the order of Chairman, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal Peshawar, the official concerned has been re-instated in service by the then Deputy Commissioner, Dir Lower vide order No. 7601/Estt: dated 25/05/2022 (copy attached).

Submitted please.

(Deputy mmissioner,

Copy forwarded to the Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal

Peshawar, for information please.

\Deputy